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License
Number

FUNERAL
CONVERGENCE

Funeral Establishment

1021
1276
1033
596
1498
1546
1343
1040
1124
1225
120
839
1571
967
640
1224
282
833
998
1490
1286
1540

1307
1542
1077
1513
818
131
1445
1568
913
1139
66
757
1541

Acheson and Graham Garden of Prayer
Akes Family Funeral Home

Arlington Mortuary

Blythe Mortuary and Frye Chapel
Chapel of the Palms

Cremation Services of the Desert
Crestlawn Mortuary

Desert Hot Springs Mortuary
Emmerson-Bartlett Mortuary
Evans-Brown Mortuary

Evans-Brown Mortuary

Evans-Brown Mortuary

FitzZHenry Funeral Home

FitzHenry Funeral Home

FitzZHenry Funeral Home Desert

Glen Valley Mortuary

Harford Funeral Home

Hemet Valley Mortuary.

McWane Family Funeral Home
Miller-Jones Mortuary

Miller-Jones Mortuary-and Crematory
Moreno Valley Mortuary

Neptune Society of Riverside and San
Bernardino Counties

Pacific Cremation Care Services

Palm Springs Mortuary

Palm Springs Mortuary

Pierce Brothers Grimes Mortuary
Preston and Simon Mortuary
Riverside County Cremation Society
Rose Mortuary and Cremation Service
Rubidoux Mortuary

Sierra Memorial Chapel Mortuary
Thomas Miller Mortuary

Tillman Riverside Mortuary

Valley Funeral Home

1996 Annual Report
Case Total by Funeral Establishment
Riverside County

California
Percent

City Total | Cremation. Cremation

Riverside 538 129 23.98%
Arlington 255 145 56.86%
Arlington 307 101 32.90%
Blythe 182 61 33.52%
Coachella 90 27 30.00%
Palm Springs 52 52 100.00%
Riverside 429 110 25.64%
Desert Hot Springs 149 99 66.44%
Calimesa 75 26 34.67%
Sun City 350 140 40.00%
Lake Elsinore 116 49 42.24%
Perris 93 20 21.51%
Palm Desert 7 4 57.14%
Indio 432 178 41.20%
Coachella 152 46 30.26%
Perris 69 4 5.80%
Hemet 199 73 36.68%
Hemet 138 65 47.10%
Hemet 476 204 42.86%
Sun City 365 181 49.59%
Hemet 738 425 57.59%
Moreno Valley 178 57 32.02%
Riverside 481 481 100.00%
Lake Elsinore 121 117 96.69%
Palm Springs 6 4 66.67%
Cathedral City 1047 655 62.56%
Corona 117 27 23.08%
Riverside 204 68 33.33%
Hemet 187 183 97.86%
Desert Hot Springs 26 23 88.46%
Rubidoux 223 77 34.53%
La Sierra 255 51 20.00%
Corona 337 116 34.42%
Riverside 212 41 19.34%
Murrieta 154 75 48.70%

Riverside County 1996 Annual




644
1261
112
836

Weaver Mortuary

Westley Funeral Home

Wiefels and Son Banning Chapel
Wiefels and Son Funeral Home

Total Riverside County Deaths 1996
Total Riverside County Cremations 1996
Total California Deaths 1996

Beaumont 262 109
San Jacinto 62 16
Banning 193 78
Palm Springs 552 341

10638

4983

222,308

For further information on these annual reports,
to subscribe to our quarterly reports, or to obtain
our archived reports, please contact Funeral
Convergence at Info@FuneralConvergence.com
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