

FUNERAL CONVERGENCE

1996 Annual Report Case Total by Funeral Establishment Riverside County California

NumberFuneral EstablishmentCityTotalCremationCrem1021Acheson and Graham Garden of PrayerRiverside5381291276Akes Family Funeral HomeArlington2551451033Arlington MortuaryArlington307101596Blythe Mortuary and Frye ChapelBlythe182611498Chapel of the PalmsCoachella90271546Cremation Services of the DesertPalm Springs5252	nation 23.98% 56.86% 32.90% 33.52% 30.00% 100.00%
1276Akes Family Funeral HomeArlington2551451033Arlington MortuaryArlington307101596Blythe Mortuary and Frye ChapelBlythe182611498Chapel of the PalmsCoachella9027	56.86% 32.90% 33.52% 30.00%
1033Arlington MortuaryArlington307101596Blythe Mortuary and Frye ChapelBlythe182611498Chapel of the PalmsCoachella9027	32.90% 33.52% 30.00%
596Blythe Mortuary and Frye ChapelBlythe182611498Chapel of the PalmsCoachella9027	33.52% 30.00%
1498 Chapel of the Palms Coachella 90 27	30.00%
1546 Cremation Services of the Desert Balm Springs 52 52	100.00%
TO CLEMATION SERVICES OF THE DESERT Paint Springs 52 52	
1343 Crestlawn Mortuary Riverside 429 110	25.64%
1040 Desert Hot Springs Mortuary Desert Hot Springs 149 99	66.44%
1124 Emmerson-Bartlett Mortuary Calimesa 75 26	34.67%
1225 Evans-Brown Mortuary Sun City 350 140	40.00%
120 Evans-Brown Mortuary Lake Elsinore 116 49	42.24%
839 Evans-Brown Mortuary Perris 93 20	21.51%
1571 FitzHenry Funeral Home Palm Desert 7 4	57.14%
967 FitzHenry Funeral Home Indio 432 178	41.20%
640 FitzHenry Funeral Home Desert Coachella 152 46	30.26%
1224 Glen Valley Mortuary Perris 69 4	5.80%
282 Harford Funeral Home Hemet 199 73	36.68%
833 Hemet Valley Mortuary Hemet 138 65	47.10%
998 McWane Family Funeral Home Hemet 476 204	42.86%
1490 Miller-Jones Mortuary Sun City 365 181	49.59%
1286Miller-Jones Mortuary and CrematoryHemet738425	57.59%
1540 Moreno Valley Mortuary Moreno Valley 178 57	32.02%
Neptune Society of Riverside and San	
1307Bernardino CountiesRiverside481481	100.00%
1542Pacific Cremation Care ServicesLake Elsinore121117	96.69%
1077 Palm Springs MortuaryPalm Springs64	66.67%
1513Palm Springs MortuaryCathedral City1047655	62.56%
818Pierce Brothers Grimes MortuaryCorona11727	23.08%
131Preston and Simon MortuaryRiverside20468	33.33%
1445Riverside County Cremation SocietyHemet187183	97.86%
1568Rose Mortuary and Cremation ServiceDesert Hot Springs2623	88.46%
913 Rubidoux Mortuary Rubidoux 223 77	34.53%
1139Sierra Memorial Chapel MortuaryLa Sierra25551	20.00%
66Thomas Miller MortuaryCorona337116	34.42%
757 Tillman Riverside MortuaryRiverside21241	19.34%
1541 Valley Funeral Home Murrieta 154 75	48.70%

644	Weaver Mortuary	Beaumont	262	109	41.60%
1261	Westley Funeral Home	San Jacinto	62	16	25.81%
112	Wiefels and Son Banning Chapel	Banning	193	78	40.41%
836	Wiefels and Son Funeral Home	Palm Springs	552	341	61.78%
	Total Riverside County Deaths 1996	10638 4983			
	Total Riverside County Cremations 1996				
	Total California Deaths 1996	222,30			

For further information on these annual reports, to subscribe to our quarterly reports, or to obtain our archived reports, please contact Funeral Convergence at Info@FuneralConvergence.com

©1997 Funeral Convergence. All rights reserved. Unauthorized duplication of this publication without written approval from Funeral Convergence is a violation of applicable law.

FUNERAL CONVERGENCE Post Office Box 1489 Palm Springs, California 92263-1489 ph: (831) 221-0075 email: info@FuneralConvergence.com

Riverside County 1996 Annual